
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R1 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | IRISH STALLION FARMS EBF FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54
	 2	 4
	 3	 33
	 4	 44232
	 5	 6
	 6	
	 7	 7
	 8	 56

AUNTIE JO
LASTCHANCEZOULOON
LOVELY SPIRIT (IRE)
MISS HATHAWAY
NATSUMI
NO NAY NEVERMIND (IRE)
TOOMUCHFORME
TUTU STAR (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
7
6
3
1
8
4
2

D TUDHOPE
J GARRITTY
OISIN ORR
D ALLAN
K SHOEMARK
A MULLEN
C LEE
C MURTAGH

D O’MEARA
R FAHEY
R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
DR R NEWLAND & J INSOLE
I JARDINE
K R BURKE
R FAHEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
78
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$460
$634
$2,156
$14,589
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AUNTIE JO Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $460
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Mary stewart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Withernsea Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 7	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 58	 $8.5	 Liberalised	 1:12.44		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 16Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $--	 Coto De Caza	 1:03.91		  ...... 11¾.....went 4th inside final furlong

2 LASTCHANCEZOULOON Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Here’s two J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K A C Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 04Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 53	 [	 9]	 J Garritty	 58	 $--	 Definitive	 1:14.87	 	 ...... 10¾................. never any chance 

3 LOVELY SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,156
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Occupation (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Love Talk	 1:13.72	 	 ........ 3½.........no impression on winner
3 of 10	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $5.5	 Line Of Force	 1:12.10		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on

4 MISS HATHAWAY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,589
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Secretarial (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58	 $34	 Bountiful	 0:59.11		  ........... 2......................no impression
4 of 10	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 58	 $10	 Eartha	 1:04.59		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 13	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 90	 [	15]	 D Allan	 58	 $15	 Alice Fairfax	 1:11.11		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner
3 of 9	 04Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $4.5	 Definitive	 1:14.87	 	 ........ 2¼.......... lost 2nd final 100 yards
2 of 5	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58	 $--	 Royalty Bay	 1:14.57		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace
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5 NATSUMI Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Out of the flames J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Commercium

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Troia	 1:12.92		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong

6 NO NAY NEVERMIND (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Zain art (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Jones, L Donaldson, I Jardine & I Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 TOOMUCHFORME Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Come with me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 24	 [	 9]	 S James	 58	 $--	 Stage Effect	 1:17.86		  ......... 17...........well beaten over 1f out

8 TUTU STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tutu nguru (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 05Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 58	 $11	 Celestial Orbit	 1:28.75		  ........... 8...................weakened 2f out
6 of 9	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $*5	 Ryka	 1:27.50		  ........ 7¼.............. gradually weakened 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R2 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | RIPON-RACES.CO.UK BOOK NOW FOR SATURDAY AUGUST 17TH NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 69
	 2	 33
	 3	 07
	 4	 09
	 5	
	 6	 225
	 7	 43
	 8	 4

JUST TEN HIGH
KODENZA (IRE)
PIPERSTOWN (IRE)
TURN AND BURN (IRE)
BUBBLES UP
CARIBBEAN WIND
DORALEE
GLOWCHESTER

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58

1
3
6
7
2
5
4
8

C LEE
D ALLAN
C HARDIE
D NOLAN
B ROBINSON
C RODRIGUEZ
C BEASLEY
T EAVES

D CUNHA
T EASTERBY
K FROST
K FROST
D & N BARRON
J CHANNON
D & N BARRON
CRAIG LIDSTER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,673
$0
$0
$0
$3,879
$1,395
$444

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JUST TEN HIGH Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Veiled beauty (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stable Silks Inv & Quest Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 03Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $23	 Mutamanni	 1:01.48		  ...... 15¾........................ soon behind
9 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 13	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $81	 Last Outlaw	 0:59.47		  ...... 14½................. outpaced halfway

2 KODENZA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,673
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Grecian artisan (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Horsford & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 05Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $51	 Moonstone Boy	 0:59.02		  ........... 3..went modest third final strides
3 of 6	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59	 $12	 Sondad	 1:11.43		  ........ 4¼......................stayed on well 

3 PIPERSTOWN (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Razzmatazz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 9]	 A Pinna	 57.5	 $51	 Asimov	 1:11.53	 	 ...... 15¾....................soon weakened
7 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $101	Last Outlaw	 0:59.47		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms

4 TURN AND BURN (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Vital body (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Kevin Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 61	 $--	 Zarra Ellis	 0:59.41		  ...... 16¾...............soon no impression
9 of 9	 05Jul24	 BEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 N M Crosse	 61	 $67	 Yefimenko	 0:57.30	 	 ...... 21½......................no impression 
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5 BUBBLES UP Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Vigorito J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Harrowgate Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 CARIBBEAN WIND Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,879
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: The thrill is gone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Christopher Wright & George Brooksbank

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 58	 $10	 Sweet Carolina	 1:01.35		  ........ 1¼................headed final 50yds
2 of 5	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $4	 Soldiers Design	 1:01.89		  .......... ¾.......... no extra closing stages
5 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 7]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $--	 Last Outlaw	 0:59.47		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong

7 DORALEE Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,395
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Jofranka J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Christine Barron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 03May24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 56.5	 $12	 Circus Lion	 0:59.83		  ........ 8¼........no impression over 1f out
3 of 5	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $6	 Union Island	 0:58.65		  ........ 2½........... lost 2nd closing stages

8 GLOWCHESTER Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Piranha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alfa Site Services Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 56.5	 $9.5	 Union Island	 0:58.65		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
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R3 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | WEATHERBYS BLOODSTOCK PRO FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 502367
	 2	 513147
	 3	 126108
	 4	 663605
	 5	 921096
	 6	 976214
	 7	 474343
	 8	 800030

ORIGINTRAIL (IRE)
HURT YOU NEVER (IRE)
GRANTLEY HALL
ZIGGY’S QUEEN (IRE)
JE NE SAIS QUOI (IRE)
WOOBAY (IRE)
JENNI (IRE)
HOOF IT HOOF IT (IRE)

63.5
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
59.5
58
55

3
1
6
8
5
7
4
2

P MULRENNAN
MIA NICHIOLLS  2.5 
B GARRITTY
OISIN ORR
S JAMES
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
D TUDHOPE
S B KIRRANE

B HASLAM
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
M & D EASTERBY
R FAHEY
G TUER
D BROOKE
D O’MEARA
T EASTERBY

5
5
5
3
3
5
3
4

M
M
M
F
F
M
F
M

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

77
73
72
75
75
68
68
58

	18-�2�-5-1
	44-�10�-4-6
	 7-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	11-�2�-2-1
	19-�2�-6-2
	11-�0�-1-4
	20-�2�-1-1

$28,965
$59,752
$11,742
$19,978
$28,763
$26,356
$9,923
$14,146

	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�3�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�2�-4-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ORIGINTRAIL (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-5-1 Prize Money: $28,965
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 63.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-1

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Miss azeza J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/05/22 (800 Days)
Owner: Daniel Shapiro & David Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 30Sep23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 53	 [	13]	 G Lee	 54.5	 $10	 Dare To Hope	 1:11.98		  ........ 8¼.................. never dangerous
2 of 5	 24Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $--	 Tyger Bay	 1:15.18		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
3 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $5	 Radio Goo Goo	 1:11.96		  ........ 1½................ not trouble leaders
6 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 60	 $41	 Azure Blue	 0:57.09		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
7 of 9	 11Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $8.5	 Iris Dancer	 1:12.12		  ........ 4¼...................weakened 1f out

2 HURT YOU NEVER (IRE) Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 1 Total: 44-10-4-6 Prize Money: $59,752
Jockey: Mia Nichiolls (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 26-8-2-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Kyllarney J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 25-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (32 Days)
Owner: A Nicholls & Bob Joy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 69	 [	 7]	 Mia Nichiolls	 61	 $15	 High Opinion	 0:59.28		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
3 of 9	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 Mia Nichiolls	 62.5	 $8	 Strike	 1:10.89		  .......... ¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 8	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 Mia Nichiolls	 63	 $*4	 Macanudo	 1:02.36		  ........... 1............... kept on well to lead 
4 of 10	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	13]	 Mia Nichiolls	 62.5	 $5.5	 Jojo Rabbit	 1:08.53		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	10]	 Mia Nichiolls	 58.5	 $11	 Dashing Dick	 1:11.43		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms

3 GRANTLEY HALL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $11,742
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Combustible (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (726 Days)
Owner: Imperial Racing P’ship & Mr J Blackbur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 13Jul22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $*1.5	Fast And Loose	 1:13.64		  ........ 1¼..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 12	 26Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 62	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 54.5	 $21	 Adaay In Asia	 1:10.24		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 10Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $4	 Princess Karine	 1:01.72		  ........ 1¾......... kept on well final furlong
22 of 24	 16Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 19	 [	19]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $--	 Danzan	 1:11.81		  ...... 17¼........................ soon behind
8 of 12	 17Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 58	 $19	 Rayong	 1:03.98		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

4 ZIGGY’S QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $19,978
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Iron lady (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (323 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 65	 [	18]	 B Garritty	 57	 $--	 Jubilee Walk	 0:57.92		  ........... 6.......................nearest finish
3 of 7	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $6.5	 Mr Irrelevant	 1:11.89	 	 .......... ¾...................3rd and no extra
6 of 8	 19Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 61	 $5.5	 Batal Zabeel	 1:11.94		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $8.5	 The Coffee Pod	 1:00.05		  ........ 6¼............. hung left final furlong
5 of 10	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $10	 Profitable Edge	 0:57.90	 	 ........ 2½.................ran on same pace
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5 JE NE SAIS QUOI (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,763
Jockey: S James WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Rouge noir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/10/23 (292 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 19 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 05Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 57	 $--	 Liv My Life	 1:11.15	 	 .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 6	 18Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $--	 Another Gift	 1:00.50		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
14 of 14	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 32	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $67	 Romantic Style	 1:13.93		  ...... 22¼........... short lived effort 2f out
9 of 9	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 33	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 61	 $15	 Angel Shared	 1:01.09		  ...... 15½...................... never a factor
6 of 14	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $23	 Duran	 1:04.23		  ........ 4½... soon lost 2nd and weakened

6 WOOBAY (IRE) Trainer: D Brooke Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-6-2 Prize Money: $26,356
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Queenofthenorth (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr J A Swinbank

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 Miss P Brown	 68.5	 $13	 Lady Celia	 1:02.13		  ........... 4................kept on same pace 
6 of 9	 18Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 59.5	 $--	 Animate	 1:13.66		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 6]	 Miss P Brown	 67	 $--	 Pop Star	 0:59.33		  .......... ½........... kept on closing stages
1 of 13	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 O Mcsweeney	 57.5	 $--	 Our Absent Friends	 0:57.77		  ....... Lhd................................ all out
4 of 18	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 97	 [	 8]	 J Bowen	 69.5	 $8.5	 Night On Earth	 0:59.56		  ........... 1................. ridden and ran on

7 JENNI (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-4 Prize Money: $9,923
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Inuk (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxxv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Feb24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 56	 $12	 Indicate	 0:58.24		  ........ 5½.............. gradually weakened
4 of 9	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $11	 Daytona Lady	 1:06.99		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
3 of 10	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $--	 Ingleby Archie	 0:56.60		  ........ 1¼................ ran on close home
4 of 7	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $8.5	 Angle Land	 1:01.69		  .......... ¾.never going pace to challenge
3 of 8	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 B Robinson	 62	 $10	 Lady Dreamer	 1:13.47		  .......... ¾................held when lost 2nd 

8 HOOF IT HOOF IT (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: $14,146
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 55 Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: So devoted (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (310 Days)
Owner: Venividivici

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 5	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 55.5	 $--	 Momaer	 1:16.50		  ...... 22¼............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 13	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $34	 Havana Rum	 1:10.74	 	 ...... 11¾................ well beaten final 2f
12 of 13	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 18	 [	10]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $12	 Profitable Edge	 0:56.99	 	 ......... 14.............. always towards rear
3 of 8	 27Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $--	 Miss Stormy Night	 1:13.57		  ........ 6½......... kept on same pace final
10 of 14	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 20	 [	11]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $--	 Garifullina	 1:10.24		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
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R4 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | WILMOT-SMITH MEMORIAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP18,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 824107
	 2	 085568
	 3	 651433
	 4	 215131
	 5	 140407
	 6	 446584

INTERNATIONAL GIRL (IRE)
TWELFTH KNIGHT (IRE)
FORTAMOUR (IRE)
KINGS MERCHANT
MATTICE
BAY BREEZE

63.5
62
62
60
59
58.5

4
2
3
6
5
1

OISIN ORR
D NOLAN
P MULRENNAN
C RODRIGUEZ
D FENTIMAN
D ALLAN

R FAHEY
P MIDGLEY
B HASLAM
E BETHELL
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY

6
5
8
3
5
5

M
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

84
80
80
80
74
73

	27-�5�-5-1
	26-�5�-3-4
	50-�8�-4-8
	 9-�3�-3-1
	34-�4�-4-4
	41-�6�-2-8

$62,708
$53,178
$83,270
$23,380
$85,031
$68,051

	17-�4�-4-0
	24-�5�-3-4
	39-�6�-3-6
	5-�2�-2-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	29-�5�-2-5

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 INTERNATIONAL GIRL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 27-5-5-1 Prize Money: $62,708
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 63.5 Good: 24-5-5-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo ch ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-4-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Lady arabella (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 24-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/24 (61 Days)
Owner: P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $13	 Minnetonka	 1:13.49		  .......... ½.................not trouble winner
4 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $10	 Radio Goo Goo	 1:11.96		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace
1 of 9	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 J Garritty	 59.5	 $*6.5	Abate	 1:11.17		  ........ 1¼.. ran on well inside final furlong
10 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $17	 Holkham Bay	 1:14.90		  ........... 7........................never nearer
7 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 9]	 A Keeley	 52.5	 $--	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace

2 TWELFTH KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 2 Total: 26-5-3-4 Prize Money: $53,178
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 62 Good: 19-3-1-2 Track: 10-2-1-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-3-4
Sire: Haatef (USA) Dam: Balm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 29/08/23 (342 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Padgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 9]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $21	 Glorious Angel	 1:01.66		  ........... 7........... not recover and eased
5 of 7	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $8	 Tinto	 1:11.10		  ........ 2¼..........no extra final 110 yards
5 of 9	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 60	 $13	 International Girl	 1:11.17		  ........... 4......................no impression
6 of 7	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 7]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $13	 Marine Wave	 1:10.90	 	 ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
8 of 9	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 51	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 60	 $15	 Jehangeer	 1:10.54		  ......... 11......................soon well held

3 FORTAMOUR (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 3 Total: 50-8-4-8 Prize Money: $83,270
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 62 Good: 23-2-0-4 Track: 17-5-2-3

8yo b ire g Fav: 8-2-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-6-3-6
Sire: Es Que Love (IRE) Dam: Kathy sun (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (109 Days)
Owner: Chris Cleevely & Racing Knights

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $17	 Sibyl Charm	 1:12.71		  ........ 2¼......... stayed on towards finish
1 of 13	 18Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $7.5	 Illusionist	 1:18.33		  .......... ½................ on top close home 
4 of 13	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $*3.5	Havana Rum	 1:10.74	 	 ........ 1¾............. went 4th close home
3 of 9	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $--	 International Girl	 1:11.17		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
3 of 12	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 63.5	 $7.5	 Roberto Caro	 1:11.69		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge

4 KINGS MERCHANT Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 9-3-3-1 Prize Money: $23,380
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60 Good: 9-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Rhossili down J+H: 7-3-3-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Hope Eden Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $*1.7	Miss Anya	 1:01.49		  ........... 2.......... kept on well inside final
5 of 8	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $*3.8	Knicks	 1:02.13		  ........ 1¼...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Noel Fox	 1:09.86		  ..........nk.... ridden to lead towards finish
3 of 8	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 S James	 57.5	 $7	 We Never Stop	 0:56.13	 	 ........ 3¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 7	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $--	 Tourist	 1:12.75		  ......... hd.................driven ahead post
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5 MATTICE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-4-4 Prize Money: $85,031
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 59 Good: 26-3-3-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Mattmu Dam: Ice mayden J+H: 9-2-1-1 Turf: 26-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Mr B Valentine & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 21	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 C Murtagh	 61	 $15	 Tiriac	 1:12.20		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
14 of 16	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 52	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $--	 American Affair	 0:56.94		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
4 of 13	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 52.5	 $19	 Bergerac	 0:59.98		  ........ 1¾.........stayed on one pace final
11 of 18	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 60	 $10	 Ray Vonn	 1:13.50		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 48	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 56.5	 $10	 Thunder Moor	 1:01.10		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong

6 BAY BREEZE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 41-6-2-8 Prize Money: $68,051
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 28-2-0-7 Track: 10-4-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-2-5
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Midnight mojito J+H: 24-5-1-5 Turf: 40-6-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 07/08/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mr D A West & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59	 $4	 Dakota Gold	 1:13.46		  ........ 2¼................no extra inside last
6 of 9	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 59	 $6.5	 International Girl	 1:11.17		  ........... 5............... no impression after
5 of 7	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $13	 Marine Wave	 1:10.90	 	 ........ 3¾..no extra inside final 100 yards
8 of 11	 05Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 60	 $34	 Topanga	 1:26.64		  ........... 9.weakened quickly final furlong
4 of 21	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $--	 Dicko The Legend	 1:11.48		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
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R5 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | GOLD MEDAL FAMILY DAY ON SUNDAY HANDICAP
Distance: 1966m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
11:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 486955
	 2	 376350
	 3	 213575
	 4	 579342
	 5	 952883
	 6	 370387

DAWN OF LIBERATION (IRE)
ARKENDALE
EY UP ITS THE BOSS
POET’S DAWN
SANDRET (IRE)
SECRET WORLD (IRE)

64.5
64
62.5
59
57.5
57.5

1
6
4
2
5
3

J HART
C RODRIGUEZ
D NOLAN
D ALLAN
A MULLEN
J FANNING

R CARR
E BETHELL
T COYLE & K WOOD
T EASTERBY
B HASLAM
C JOHNSTON

5
4
5
9
8
3

G
G
G
G
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

79
78
74
67
64
71

	23-�2�-3-2
	11-�1�-1-2
	36-�5�-6-6
	93-�9�-13-12
	34-�4�-4-5
	 8-�1�-1-2

$52,547
$13,972
$43,805
$106,787
$37,467
$9,545

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-2-2
	9-�1�-0-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 DAWN OF LIBERATION (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-3-2 Prize Money: $52,547
Jockey: J Hart WT: 64.5 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Danetime out (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (829 Days)
Owner: Rjh Ltd And Facts & Figures

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $8.5	 Ron O	 1:35.39		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 9	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 56.5	 $13	 Aerion Power	 1:46.95		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace
9 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 62	 [	11]	 Joanna Mason	 63.5	 $--	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ........... 9.........................faded 1f out
5 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $7.5	 Regheeb	 1:39.79		  ........... 3.................ran on same pace
5 of 11	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 65	 [	11]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $--	 On The River	 1:39.20	 	 ........ 2¾.................ran on same pace 

2 ARKENDALE Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $13,972
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 64 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Paris rooftops (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/06/23 (412 Days)
Owner: John Carrick And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 2	 51	 [	13]	 S Gray	 55.5	 $12	 Sparks Fly	 1:47.40		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 7	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Aerospace	 2:11.28		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 6	 01May24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Pearl Eye	 1:49.20		  ........... 3......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 5	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 18	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $8	 Never Ending	 2:20.72	 	 ...... 28½............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 64	 $17	 Lieber Power	 2:36.35		  ........ 5¾... ridden and weakened final 2f

3 EY UP ITS THE BOSS Trainer: T Coyle & K Wood Barrier: 4 Total: 36-5-6-6 Prize Money: $43,805
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 62.5 Good: 28-5-4-5 Track: 6-1-2-1

5yo uk g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Velvet jaguar J+H: 9-2-2-0 Turf: 30-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Lingwood And Mr S Bland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 60	 $6.5	 Blueflagflyinghigh	 2:03.52	 	 ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
3 of 8	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 4]	 Jack Enright	 52.5	 $--	 Titian	 2:09.73		  .......... ¾................................ran on
5 of 7	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 65.5	 $*2.9	Up The Jazz	 2:04.06		  ........ 5¾........no impression over 1f out
7 of 8	 25Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61	 $7	 Cockalorum	 2:03.03		  ...... 12½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $--	 Prepschool	 2:02.47		  ........ 7¾... stayed on inside final furlong

4 POET’S DAWN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 93-9-13-12 Prize Money: $106,787
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 52-5-7-10 Track: 13-1-4-3

9yo uk g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Dudley queen (IRE) J+H: 28-4-4-5 Turf: 75-7-10-11 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-1 Last Win: 19/09/23 (321 Days)
Owner: Mr Timothy O’gram & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29May24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 2]	 A Fielding	 54.5	 $12	 Makeen	 1:49.19		  ........ 6¼.weakened quickly final furlong
9 of 14	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 7]	 Amie Waugh	 51	 $21	 Pisanello	 1:55.08		  ........ 6¾.... weakened approaching final
3 of 7	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 A Jary	 58.5	 $7.5	 Distinction	 1:47.72		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
4 of 9	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 62	 $8.5	 Distinction	 1:49.60		  ........ 1¼.. held by leaders final 75 yards
2 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $--	 Love De Vega	 1:44.88	 	 ........ 3½...............stayed on one pace
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5 SANDRET (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-4-5 Prize Money: $37,467
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-2-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Sava sunset (IRE) J+H: 9-1-2-2 Turf: 25-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/09/19 (1788 Days)
Owner: Peter Adams & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Jun23	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	11]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $26	 Blueflagflyinghigh	 2:02.62	 	 ........ 5¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 12	 31Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 A Breslin	 60.5	 $26	 Vindobala	 1:40.75		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner
8 of 9	 28Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 4]	 A Breslin	 60.5	 $5	 Cosmos Raj	 1:44.01		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
8 of 10	 13Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 4]	 A Breslin	 56.5	 $29	 Lough Leane	 1:41.55		  ........ 7¾...................... always in rear
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 A Breslin	 61	 $21	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.73		  ........ 3¾..................never going pace 

6 SECRET WORLD (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,545
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: World’s fair J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/23 (287 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 59	 $11	 Dashing Darcey	 1:43.72		  ...... 12¾............. lost place over 1f out
10 of 13	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 57	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 53	 $--	 Love Billy Boy	 1:40.99	 	 ........... 9...................... never a factor
3 of 5	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Lou Lou’s Gift	 1:24.32		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
8 of 8	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 55	 $8	 Classy Boy	 1:40.25		  ........ 4¼........no impression over 1f out
7 of 10	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	10]	 F Norton	 56	 $17	 Gressington	 1:31.92		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
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R6 05 Aug 2024 | Ripon | BOWEL CANCER SCREENING SAVES LIVES HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 241141
	 2	 3333
	 3	 458543
	 4	 045807
	 5	 475965
	 6	 324214
	 7	 578658
	 8	 652074
	 9	 905957

HAVANA PRINCE
ROGUE STATE (IRE)
WAR MEMORIAL
ECO POWER BOY (IRE)
STRATOCRACY (IRE)
EVELYN’S PHOENIX (FR)
GAME MANAGEMENT
DUE CONSIDERATION
PAPAGREY

62.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
58
57.5
53

2
7
6
3
8
9
4
1
5

D NOLAN
D TUDHOPE
C BEASLEY
G SANNA  2.5 
C LEE
D ALLAN
T EAVES
C MURTAGH
D FENTIMAN

T COYLE & K WOOD
D O’MEARA
M DODS
J & S QUINN
K FROST
T EASTERBY
K RYAN
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
T EASTERBY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK

67
65
65
64
63
62
58
56
47

	15-�4�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-4
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	 8-�0�-1-0
	15-�1�-5-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$18,316
$3,810
$1,979
$1,807
$1,865
$11,985
$2,526
$13,196
$479

	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HAVANA PRINCE Trainer: T Coyle & K Wood Barrier: 2 Total: 15-4-1-0 Prize Money: $18,316
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 62.5 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Sciacca (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Bishop, Kench, Croot,hymas & Scholefie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Good Morning Alex	 1:49.50		  ........... 7.............weakened near finish
1 of 12	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61	 $*5.5	Curious Mrs Fox	 1:43.24		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
1 of 8	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 69	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $6	 Due Consideration	 1:40.63		  .......... ½.......... held on well inside final
4 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $--	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.73		  ........ 4½.................... lost modest 3rd
1 of 14	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 77	 [	10]	 D Costello	 61	 $10	 Sir Garfield	 1:23.14	 	 .......... ½.............................. kept on

2 ROGUE STATE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-4 Prize Money: $3,810
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Real smart (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 06Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 55	 $8	 Fast Society	 1:28.83		  ........ 2¾.............. not trouble front pair
3 of 8	 05Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $--	 Arisaig	 1:25.25		  ........ 5¼.....................never a danger
3 of 8	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 57	 $--	 Coppull Hall Lane	 1:34.03		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*1.9	Tramell	 1:39.91		  ........ 1½................... limited response 

3 WAR MEMORIAL Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,979
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Lady poppy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elwick Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 2]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $*4.5	Showhound	 1:12.72		  ........... 4......................no impression
8 of 11	 20Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 26	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $12	 Valentine Catcher	 1:16.20		  ...... 13¾...................... never a factor
5 of 9	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $17	 Kings Merchant	 1:09.86		  ........ 4¼...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $--	 Moon Man	 1:32.08		  ........ 1½.......... no extra well inside last
3 of 14	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 75	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $11	 Havana Prince	 1:23.14	 	 .......... ½.......... just denied second final

4 ECO POWER BOY (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,807
Jockey: G Sanna (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Gravity queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eco-power Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 1]	 Dale Swift	 58.5	 $--	 Innvincible Friend	 1:18.05	 	 ........... 3................... ran on one pace
5 of 10	 08Jul23	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	11]	 Dale Swift	 58	 $17	 That’s For Sure	 1:15.04		  ........ 3¾............... some late headway
8 of 13	 18Aug23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	12]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $15	 Nezeeh	 1:13.70		  ........ 9¼......... weakened entering final
13 of 14	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $--	 Smart Vision	 1:23.82		  ...... 26¼................ well beaten final 2f
7 of 8	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 55.5	 $--	 Giorgio M	 1:28.28		  ........ 9¾............always in rear division
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5 STRATOCRACY (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,865
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Vexatious (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Total Asbestos Solutions Ltd & A Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $13	 All Agleam	 1:24.77		  ........ 4½...........kept on final 100 yards
5 of 6	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 63	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $15	 Queen Of Atlantis	 1:41.53	 	 ........ 3¾.............. faded towards finish
9 of 11	 28Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $21	 Silver Trumpet	 1:27.93	 	 ........ 8¾........no impression over 1f out
6 of 8	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $26	 Global Asset	 1:37.86		  ........ 7¼...................... never a threat
5 of 7	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 7]	 S James	 59	 $15	 Beylerbeyi	 1:39.38		  ........ 4½..................... never involved

6 EVELYN’S PHOENIX (FR) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: $11,985
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Pebbles place J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Mr John R Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $*2.2	This Years Love	 1:33.53	 	 .......... ½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
4 of 9	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $--	 Crown’s Lady	 1:40.65		  ........ 3¼..no extra inside final 100 yards
2 of 13	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 2]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $4.5	 This Years Love	 1:45.74	 	 ........... 1......... stayed on towards finish
1 of 6	 11Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $4.5	 Etretat	 2:01.07		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
4 of 13	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 80	 [	 5]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 65.5	 $--	 Love Yours	 2:05.95	 	 ........ 2½............. no extra final 110yds

7 GAME MANAGEMENT Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,526
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Belle vale (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B T McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 60	 $13	 Never Fear	 1:29.78	 	 ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 12Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 59	 $34	 Prince Eric	 1:40.98		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 7	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $17	 Flickering Halo	 2:06.36		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 4]	 Josephine Gordon	 58	 $8.5	 Empire Of Light	 2:09.70		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 13	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 61.5	 $--	 This Years Love	 1:45.74	 	 ........ 4¼........................never nearer

8 DUE CONSIDERATION Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-5-0 Prize Money: $13,196
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Empress livia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xcvi  And Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20May24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 P Mathers	 62	 $12	 Blufferonthebus	 1:37.35		  ........ 6½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 6]	 P Mathers	 59	 $12	 Havana Prince	 1:40.63	 	 .......... ½..................... held by winner
11 of 13	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 58	 $6.5	 Jumeira Vision	 1:36.63		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 13	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 58	 [	13]	 P Mathers	 61	 $11	 This Years Love	 1:45.74	 	 ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish
4 of 9	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 C Murtagh	 58	 $11	 Kodebreaker	 1:39.01		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong

9 PAPAGREY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $479
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 53 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Maybeagrey J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 4	 [	12]	 D Allan	 59	 $126	Volterra	 1:22.59		  ......... 25...........beaten well over 2f out
5 of 8	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $--	 Havana Prince	 1:40.63	 	 ........ 5½............... no impression after
9 of 9	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 60	 $11	 Crown’s Lady	 1:40.65		  ...... 13¼...........well beaten over 1f out
5 of 8	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $34	 Little Rose	 2:06.44		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 7	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 C Murtagh	 57.5	 $--	 King Sharja	 1:33.15		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
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R7 05 Aug 2024 | Carlisle | SAJ GHAFOOR APPRECIATION HANDICAP
Distance: 3463m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
12:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323823
	 2	 224015
	 3	 794744
	 4	 157445
	 5	 063646
	 6	 676611
	 7	 661605
	 8	 538456
	 9	 369147
	10	 06463
	11	 47725
	12	 264223
	13	 065163

MY CHIQUITA
MARBUZET
ASHINGTON
MERRIJIG
PONS AELIUS (IRE)
ACHNAMARA
QUEENSLAND BOY (IRE)
KAJAKI
GIOVANNI CHANGE (FR)
MADE FOR YOU
TROJAN SUN
TARBAT NESS
SAM SARPHATI

67.5
67.5
67
66.5
66.5
66
65.5
65.5
65
64
61.5
60.5
60

3
11
2
5
6
4
8
10
7
9
1
13
12

MORGAN COLE
MRS EMILY ROBERTS
MISS BECKY SMITH
GINA MANGAN
JOANNA MASON
N CURRIE
S OSBORNE
MISS E MCGARRY  2.5 
F MCMANOMAN
MILLIE WONNACOTT
AMIE WAUGH
PAULA MUIR
LAURA PEARSON

B BROOKHOUSE
T EASTERBY
M WALFORD
J BERRY
C JOHNSTON
P KIRBY
I WILLIAMS
N RICHARDS
M WALFORD
J & R FLINT
J GOLDIE
J BERRY
SARA ENDER

5
5
9
6
5
5
4
11
9
9
4
5
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK

69
68
67
66
66
65
64
64
63
61
55
53
52

	18-�4�-3-3
	30-�5�-7-5
	58-�8�-8-10
	16-�2�-2-3
	40-�5�-8-5
	33-�5�-6-1
	16-�2�-2-2
	61-�8�-9-11
	38-�6�-3-9
	38-�5�-10-6
	 5-�0�-1-0
	23-�1�-5-4
	 8-�1�-0-1

$26,003
$43,774
$117,828
$30,051
$131,109
$51,860
$14,745
$96,739
$65,186
$48,307
$2,780
$17,521
$4,356

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MY CHIQUITA Trainer: B Brookhouse Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-3-3 Prize Money: $26,003
Jockey: Morgan Cole WT: 67.5 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Warling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Mr R S Brookhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 63	 $19	 Dreams Adozen	 2:59.98		  ........... 1.............................. kept on 
3 of 7	 21Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 Mr M Havart	 67.5	 $10	 Al Azhar	 3:03.01		  ........ 3¼..................plugged on in 3rd
8 of 9	 20Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 6]	 J Gilligan	 59.5	 $--	 Another Run	 3:04.90		  ........ 8¼...........well beaten over 1f out
2 of 7	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 57.5	 $8	 Plus Point	 3:12.85		  ..........nk...............stayed on one pace
3 of 6	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 J Gilligan	 58.5	 $*3	 Red Force One	 3:33.43		  ........ 2½.....no chance with leading duo

2 MARBUZET Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 11 Total: 30-5-7-5 Prize Money: $43,774
Jockey: Mrs Emily Roberts WT: 67.5 Good: 24-4-7-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Estournel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Aberdeen Park & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $*6	 Expressionless	 3:04.62		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
4 of 15	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 55	 [	10]	 A Brookes	 51	 $8.5	 Letsbefrank	 3:03.22		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 
11 of 14	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 45	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $--	 Alphonse Le Grande	 3:41.66		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 6	 86	 [	 1]	 Mr T Easterby	 69	 $*2.6	Lindwall	 3:16.29		  .......... ¾................................ran on
5 of 8	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 56	 $6.5	 Churchella	 3:42.74		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong

3 ASHINGTON Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 2 Total: 58-8-8-10 Prize Money: $117,828
Jockey: Miss Becky Smit WT: 67 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Kadoma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/18 (2188 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Aug20	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 45	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $9	 Beechwood Jude	 2:50.07		  ...... 20¾....................soon weakened
4 of 7	 18Sep20	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 3]	 D Redmond	 60.5	 $5	 Kitten’s Dream	 2:37.21		  ........ 8¼...............kept on at one pace 
7 of 8	 22Dec21	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 5]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $19	 Onesmoothoperator	 2:26.55		  ...... 15¾....................... beaten 2f out
4 of 5	 15Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 6]	 J Peate	 62.5	 $26	 Flamborough	 3:14.40		  ...... 13¼.....................soon outpaced
4 of 8	 09Aug23	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $6.5	 Yorkindness	 3:47.51		  ......... 10...weakened inside final furlong

4 MERRIJIG Trainer: J Berry Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-2-3 Prize Money: $30,051
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 66.5 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Schiaparelli (GER) Dam: Near wild heaven J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (129 Days)
Owner: The Beverley House Stables Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $*3	 Justus	 3:41.28		  ........ 7¼.............. gradually weakened
7 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 J Gilligan	 56	 $5.5	 Churchella	 3:07.57		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 67	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Expressionless	 3:04.62		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
4 of 7	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 35	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 53	 $*4	 Mountain Road	 3:00.63		  ........... 7..................... never involved
5 of 14	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 47	 [	13]	 H Davies	 55.5	 $13	 Zimmerman	 3:38.58		  ........... 5................kept on same pace 
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5 PONS AELIUS (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 40-5-8-5 Prize Money: $131,109
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 66.5 Good: 29-4-8-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 10-4-4-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Laugh out loud J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/23 (421 Days)
Owner: Susan and John Waterworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Apr24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 5	 1	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $8.5	 Churchella	 3:39.02		  ...... 30¼....................soon weakened
3 of 8	 13May24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 62	 $--	 Animato	 3:32.61		  ........ 1¾.......held inside final 100 yards
6 of 11	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 7]	 F Norton	 61	 $--	 Gibside	 3:00.17		  ........ 8½............ ridden and held 2f out
4 of 14	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 57	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $17	 Alphonse Le Grande	 3:41.66		  ........ 3¼............... lost 3rd close home
6 of 11	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $8.5	 Surrey Belle	 3:27.96		  ...... 17¼......... weakened inside final 2f

6 ACHNAMARA Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-6-1 Prize Money: $51,860
Jockey: N Currie WT: 66 Good: 19-4-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Albamara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: RedHotGardogs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $--	 Gibside	 3:00.17		  ........ 8½..ridden and no response 2f out
6 of 9	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  H 	 5	 20	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 57	 $26	 Dreams Adozen	 2:53.56		  ...... 20½.................. never dangerous
6 of 8	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 4]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $34	 Sea Grey	 3:30.10		  ........ 4½....................... late headway
1 of 12	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 60	 $11	 Lord Torranaga	 3:34.70		  ........ 1¼.............always doing enough
1 of 7	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $--	 Zephlyn	 3:29.61		  ......... hd............. just prevailed on nod

7 QUEENSLAND BOY (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: $14,745
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 65.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Queen of france (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Letsgiveitago

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 59	 $7	 Hill Station	 2:40.32		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
1 of 6	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 P Mathers	 60	 $8.5	 Clansman	 3:49.23		  ..........nk........................... ridden out
6 of 8	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Dark Jedi	 3:14.95		  ........... 7..... no extra inside final furlong
98 of 10	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 --	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 55	 $15	 Rich Belief	 3:46.59		  ......... 50............................ pulled up
5 of 8	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $8.5	 Western Stars	 2:55.60		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong

8 KAJAKI Trainer: N Richards Barrier: 10 Total: 61-8-9-11 Prize Money: $96,739
Jockey: Miss Ella Mcgarry (a2.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo gr ire g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: No quest (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/17 (2515 Days)
Owner: Multiple Sclerosis Borders Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Aug18	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 112	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 64.5	 $8	 Vision Clear	 2:39.97		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
8 of 9	 31Aug18	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $10	 Weather Front	 2:39.29		  ......... 17........................ soon beaten
4 of 9	 09Apr19	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 T Greatrex	 61.5	 $*2.6	Archive	 2:41.46	 	 ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
5 of 7	 02May19	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 60	 $*3.3	Apterix	 2:44.73		  ........ 2¾...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 9	 15Jul19	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 C J Macredmond	 63	 $9	 Lizzie Loch	 2:51.88		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong

9 GIOVANNI CHANGE (FR) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 7 Total: 38-6-3-9 Prize Money: $65,186
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 65 Good: 13-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo gr fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen (FR) Dam: Ask for rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/04/23 (469 Days)
Owner: Readers & Wiggy, The 8 Amigos & J Burn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 01Jul22	 DON	 turf	 3300	  G 	 4	 1	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $--	 Mostly Cloudy	 3:38.14		  ...... 29¾............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 11	 08Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 24	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $34	 Praiano	 3:37.76		  ...... 23¾..... soon ridden and weakened
1 of 10	 24Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 4400	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 62.5	 $12	 Didtheyleaveuoutto	 5:03.15	 	 ........ 2¼........................... ridden out
4 of 4	 12Jun23	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 60	 $*2.4	Yorkindness	 3:45.03		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 09Aug23	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $--	 Yorkindness	 3:47.51		  ...... 16¾............ weakened over 1f out

10 MADE FOR YOU Trainer: J & R Flint Barrier: 9 Total: 38-5-10-6 Prize Money: $48,307
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott WT: 64 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cape Cross (IRE) Dam: Edallora (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Rhys Flint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 22Sep18	 GOW	turf	 1900	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 N G Mccullagh	 59.5	 $--	 Davids Charm	 2:07.44	 	 ...... 13¾..................kept on one pace 
6 of 12	 02Oct18	 NAA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $--	 Fightfortheroses	 2:37.70		  ........... 7.kept on same pace from 2f out
4 of 8	 25Mar19	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 S C Cronin	 55	 $13	 Gumball	 2:29.94		  ........ 8½...... kept on same pace final 2f
6 of 10	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $21	 Blue Hawaii	 3:15.18		  ...... 18½............ weakened over 2f out
3 of 9	 18Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 Mr E Vaughan	 69.5	 $8	 The Dancing Poet	 2:41.17		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
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11 TROJAN SUN Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,780
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sun Central (IRE) Dam: Morena park J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Michele Craig & Jim Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 24	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 62.5	 $126	Shy Hi Bye	 1:11.13		  ......... 16............................ outpaced
7 of 9	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 64.5	 $67	 Haya	 2:02.84		  ...... 19¼...................... never a factor
7 of 8	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 13	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 62.5	 $--	 Dramatic Star	 2:19.77		  ...... 20½......................always behind
2 of 7	 03Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 54	 $26	 Knights Affair	 3:30.96		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
5 of 7	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 11	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $*3.3	Achnamara	 3:29.61		  ...... 17¾.....................never on terms

12 TARBAT NESS Trainer: J Berry Barrier: 13 Total: 23-1-5-4 Prize Money: $17,521
Jockey: Paula Muir WT: 60.5 Good: 16-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo br uk g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Ethics girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (339 Days)
Owner: The 1997 Partnership And Rhd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Tamaris	 3:37.46		  ........ 7½......................no impression 
4 of 14	 30Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $*4.5	Ney	 3:06.56		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on well for 4th 
2 of 9	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $5.5	 Ney	 3:31.37		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
2 of 8	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $2.9	 Bonne Vitesse	 4:00.23		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace
3 of 10	 17Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $--	 Kissininthebackrow	 3:33.23		  ........ 2¼..... 3rd and held towards finish

13 SAM SARPHATI Trainer: Sara Ender Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,356
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Precious diamond (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Racing Knights And Liam Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13May24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 61	 $51	 Stellarmasterpiece	 2:39.58		  ........ 4¼........... unable to get on terms
5 of 9	 29May24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $9	 Lincoln Rockstar	 2:45.64		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 13	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $11	 Easy Equation	 3:51.42		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
6 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 56	 $*3	 Red Force One	 3:01.90		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
3 of 12	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 58	 $7	 Achnamara	 3:34.70		  ........... 3.ridden and no extra inside last
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R8 05 Aug 2024 | Carlisle | CAROLINE TAYLOR-BESWICK APPRECIATION HANDICAP
Distance: 2249m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
1:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 64065
	 2	 034206
	 3	 475036
	 4	 702086
	 5	 060000
	 6	 571612
	 7	 546927
	 8	 534289
	 9	 314263

FOUROFAKIND (IRE)
GRAZE ON PHOENIX
BOHEMIAN BREEZE (IRE)
DETECTIVE
MANU ET CORDE (IRE)
SAMEEM (IRE)
DARK MYSTERY (IRE)
ANNANDALE (IRE)
HOT TEAM (IRE)

66.5
65.5
65
65
64.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
59.5

2
9
7
1
8
6
4
3
5

MISS BECKY SMITH
N CURRIE
JOANNA MASON
AMIE WAUGH
PAULA MUIR
MRS EMILY ROBERTS
MORGAN COLE
LAUREN YOUNG  2.5 
S OSBORNE

LIZZIE QUINLAN
J & S QUINN
C JOHNSTON
D SAYER
MR W G HARRISON
T EASTERBY
B BROOKHOUSE
J GOLDIE
P MORRIS

5
5
4
8
5
8
5
6
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

72
70
69
69
68
64
64
61
57

	20-�2�-4-1
	 8-�0�-1-1
	21-�3�-2-4
	43-�6�-11-4
	21-�1�-1-2
	47-�7�-5-6
	19-�1�-3-2
	32-�4�-4-5
	84-�9�-7-13

$20,617
$4,153
$23,738
$58,001
$52,799
$76,877
$17,459
$53,274
$118,258

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FOUROFAKIND (IRE) Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-4-1 Prize Money: $20,617
Jockey: Miss Becky Smith WT: 66.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo baybrown ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: In the house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 29Mar22	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 B M Coen	 61	 $34	 Stone Age	 2:07.68		  ...... 17¼......................no impression
4 of 14	 21Apr22	 TIP	 turf	 2500	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 61	 $23	 Hymn Book Too	 2:58.23		  ........ 4¾...... no impression final furlong
11 of 11	 08May22	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 B M Coen	 61	 $23	 Fumata	 2:35.87		  ...... 29¼...........................weakened
6 of 18	 27Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 123	 [	15]	 Mr E P O’brien	 68	 $--	 Dads Lad	 2:51.50		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final
5 of 12	 13Aug22	 TRA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 S B Kelly	 61	 $9.5	 Kojin	 2:40.69		  ......... 10.............................. kept on

2 GRAZE ON PHOENIX Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,153
Jockey: N Currie WT: 65.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mount Nelson Dam: Graze on and on J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J R Rowbottom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Jan24	 DON	 turf	 3400	  G 	 3	 110	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 71	 $--	 Dysart Enos	 4:01.36		  ......... 16...........plugged on same pace
4 of 11	 10May24	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 87	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 71.5	 $5.5	 Camarrate	 3:57.82		  ...... 17¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 7	 23May24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 63.5	 $23	 See The Green	 2:46.89		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
10 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $51	 Oxford Comma	 2:37.66		  ...... 18½........................ soon beaten
6 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	10]	 J Hart	 63	 $67	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ...... 10¼.................. never dangerous

3 BOHEMIAN BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-2-4 Prize Money: $23,738
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 65 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Wind chimes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robert Houlton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 60	 $19	 Destinado	 2:46.71		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $11	 Sea Legend	 2:10.69		  ........ 3¾............ weakened inside final
12 of 14	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	15]	 J Hart	 60	 $15	 Letsbefrank	 2:21.86		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $7	 Purple Gown	 2:23.48		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
6 of 9	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 63	 $7	 Princess Niyla	 2:05.04		  ........ 6½.............................. kept on

4 DETECTIVE Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 1 Total: 43-6-11-4 Prize Money: $58,001
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 65 Good: 32-5-11-4 Track: 23-5-11-2

8yo b uk g Fav: 13-4-6-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising lead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-11-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (727 Days)
Owner: Mr A Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 --	 [	13]	 C Murtagh	 61	 $--	 Destinado	 2:46.71		  ...... 43¾.............struggling from 3f out
2 of 6	 20May24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 C Murtagh	 56.5	 $10	 James Mchenry	 1:38.48		  ........ 1¾........... ridden to chase winner 
11 of 14	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 9]	 C Murtagh	 61.5	 $23	 Letsbefrank	 2:21.86		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $19	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ........... 7................never in contention
6 of 8	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $*6.5	Classy Boy	 1:40.25		  ........... 4........never threatened leaders

CARLISLE | PAGE 16



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

5 MANU ET CORDE (IRE) Trainer: Mr W G Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-1-2 Prize Money: $52,799
Jockey: Paula Muir WT: 64.5 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Tiffilia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/21 (1110 Days)
Owner: Miss E Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 05May24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 19	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $23	 Capital Theory	 2:52.09		  ...... 30¼............. lost touch over 2f out
10 of 11	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $101	New Image	 1:28.62		  ...... 10¾..............no telling impression
11 of 16	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 19	 [	11]	 Dale Swift	 61	 $81	 Invisible Friend	 2:13.58	 	 ...... 21½............. lost place over 2f out
11 of 11	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	10]	 R Scott	 64	 $51	 Aviemore	 2:07.78	 	 ...... 12¼............. struggling over 3f out
11 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $81	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

6 SAMEEM (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 47-7-5-6 Prize Money: $76,877
Jockey: Mrs Emily Roberts WT: 62.5 Good: 33-5-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Ahla wasahl J+H: 12-3-3-1 Turf: 41-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 3]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 66	 $--	 She’s A Novelty	 2:32.51	 	 ...... 17½...................weakened 2f out
1 of 5	 12Sep23	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 63.5	 $5	 Let Her Loose	 3:18.73		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 48	 [	10]	 A Fielding	 58	 $8.5	 Life On The Rocks	 2:17.14		  ........ 8¾.............. gradually weakened
1 of 10	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 73	 [	 3]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 67.5	 $9	 Rayena	 2:38.32		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out
2 of 11	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 62.5	 $15	 Gordon Grey	 2:41.53		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on

7 DARK MYSTERY (IRE) Trainer: B Brookhouse Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-3-2 Prize Money: $17,459
Jockey: Morgan Cole WT: 62.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Jakonda (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/08/22 (717 Days)
Owner: Mr R S Brookhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 58.5	 $--	 Fulfilled	 2:28.39	 	 ........ 3¼..................... no extra 1f out
6 of 7	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 M Pinna	 58	 $11	 Western Stars	 3:25.28		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 12	 03Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 5	 52	 [	10]	 J Gilligan	 62	 $*13	 Havanazam	 3:03.87	 	 ........... 7.........................faded 1f out
2 of 7	 11Apr24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $9	 Churchella	 3:39.02		  ..........nk...............headed close home
7 of 7	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 5	 6	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $--	 Young Endless	 3:40.27		  ...... 25¼................. weakened quickly

8 ANNANDALE (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-4-5 Prize Money: $53,274
Jockey: Lauren Young (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 28-3-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Fountain of honour (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/21 (1052 Days)
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 01Jun23	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 5]	 G Lee	 62	 $*2.8	Graces Quest	 2:29.93	 	 ........... 1.............................. kept on
4 of 6	 05Jun23	 AYR	 turf	 3000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*2.8	Grand Canal	 3:16.01		  ........... 6..................never going pace 
2 of 11	 26Aug23	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 58	 $6.5	 Tendentious	 3:04.25		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
8 of 10	 22Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $10	 Valley Of Flowers	 2:56.44		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 64.5	 $21	 Valley Of Flowers	 3:37.58		  ......... 50....dropped to last before 1f out

9 HOT TEAM (IRE) Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 5 Total: 84-9-7-13 Prize Money: $118,258
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59.5 Good: 40-6-4-7 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Ahd (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/06/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Pat Morris And Clear Cut Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 Rhys Elliott	 58	 $--	 Paco’s Pride	 1:58.13		  ........ 3¾......................... comfortably
4 of 11	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 Rhys Elliott	 55	 $6.5	 Lucky’s Dream	 2:17.79		  ........ 1¾............... no extra near finish
2 of 8	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 Rhys Elliott	 55.5	 $9.5	 Grey Fable	 2:47.30		  ........... 2...............no match for winner
6 of 11	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 4]	 Shay Farmer	 52.5	 $5	 Tiger Beetle	 2:09.53		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $13	 Grey Fable	 2:42.54		  ........ 2¾...........kept on final 100 yards
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R9 05 Aug 2024 | Carlisle | CAROLINE HOWSLEY APPRECIATION HANDICAP
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
1:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 124076
	 2	 124726
	 3	 614445
	 4	 448309
	 5	 080116
	 6	 726373
	 7	 536612
	 8	 327086

ALAZWAR (IRE)
BEARWITH
JACKHAMMER
FINN RUSSELL (IRE)
MEDICI PASS (IRE)
HOSTELRY
JEWEL MAKER (IRE)
AYR POET

66
63.5
62.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5

7
8
1
5
3
6
2
4

MISS B HAMPSON
N CURRIE
AMIE WAUGH
S OSBORNE
LAURA PEARSON
JOANNA MASON
MRS EMILY ROBERTS
MISS M DAVIES  2.5 

A WATSON
H BETHELL
D SAYER
I WILLIAMS
I JARDINE
R CARR
T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE

6
6
10
4
4
7
9
9

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

76
71
68
64
63
63
62
62

	28-�5�-3-4
	35-�7�-7-5
	64-�9�-7-6
	24-�3�-1-2
	11-�2�-0-1
	53-�5�-13-13
	75-�9�-8-9
	57-�9�-11-13

$48,854
$46,212
$63,368
$15,189
$10,201
$58,249
$82,878
$61,682

	4-�2�-2-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	9-�3�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	13-�4�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALAZWAR (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 28-5-3-4 Prize Money: $48,854
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 66 Good: 19-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Venetian beauty (USA) J+H: 8-1-2-1 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (304 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 8]	 Miss B Hampson	 69.5	 $*4.3	Queen Of Ipanema	 2:02.32	 	 .......... ¾...................not reach winner
4 of 7	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 Miss B Hampson	 70.5	 $*2.8	Stately Home	 1:41.08		  ........... 4.kept on same pace inside final
11 of 12	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 54	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $11	 Ferrous	 1:12.95		  ........ 9¼.................. never dangerous
7 of 9	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 8]	 Miss B Hampson	 71	 $13	 Double Time	 1:42.93		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $--	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........ 3½... late headway final 100 yards

2 BEARWITH Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 8 Total: 35-7-7-5 Prize Money: $46,212
Jockey: N Currie WT: 63.5 Good: 23-6-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Baylini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (118 Days)
Owner: The Rise One Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01May24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $5	 Giselles Defence	 2:18.58		  ........... 4.........stayed on one pace final
4 of 12	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $*3.2	Contrast	 2:07.52		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 14	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 59.5	 $6.5	 Letsbefrank	 2:21.86		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 11	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 65.5	 $--	 Glistening Nights	 2:09.61		  .......... ½..............no extra close home
6 of 9	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 60	 $6.5	 God Of Fire	 2:05.68		  ........ 6¾....... weakened final 150 yards

3 JACKHAMMER Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 1 Total: 64-9-7-6 Prize Money: $63,368
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 62.5 Good: 21-5-3-2 Track: 8-4-0-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Ask annie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/23 (424 Days)
Owner: Margaret Coppola & Dianne Sayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Jun23	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $--	 Shine On Brendan	 1:56.33		  .......... ½.... ran on to lead towards finish
4 of 8	 02Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 59	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $41	 Botanical	 2:01.41		  ........ 8¾..................kept on one pace 
4 of 7	 05May24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $13	 Arkenstaar	 1:49.84		  ........ 2¼.......... no extra well inside last
4 of 7	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 59.5	 $8.5	 Hey Lyla	 1:56.72		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish
5 of 7	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 D Costello	 61	 $13	 Purple Gown	 2:23.48		  ........ 5¼..................never going pace 

4 FINN RUSSELL (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: $15,189
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Tawaareekh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (219 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 Jack Enright	 55.5	 $3	 Cervetto	 1:25.36	 	 ........ 3¾......dropped to 4th close home
8 of 10	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 6]	 Mr Patrick Millman	 71	 $--	 Verona Star	 1:51.06		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 13	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Siam Fox	 1:42.37		  ........... 1......................... not recover
13 of 13	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	15]	 Miss K Martin	 66.5	 $13	 Blue Yonder	 2:06.95		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 13	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 Miss K Martin	 66	 $21	 Cervetto	 1:46.16	 	 ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
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5 MEDICI PASS (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,201
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Venus de medici (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (137 Days)
Owner: Twenty 2 One

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 03Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 C D Maxwell	 59.5	 $15	 Fleetfootsoldier	 1:40.40		  ........ 5½...... no impression final furlong
14 of 14	 09Feb24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 Jamie-lee Gonet	 58	 $23	 Gatsby Cap	 1:40.34		  ...... 20½...........................weakened
1 of 7	 12Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $7	 Marcello Si	 1:27.50		  ........... 4.................................cosily
1 of 10	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 63	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $--	 Van Zant	 1:41.90		  ..........nk.. stayed on to lead close home
6 of 9	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 63.5	 $9.5	 Roaring Ralph	 1:38.45		  ...... 11¼........................ soon beaten

6 HOSTELRY Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 6 Total: 53-5-13-13 Prize Money: $58,249
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 60 Good: 29-3-9-7 Track: 7-2-2-0

7yo ch uk m Fav: 8-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Queens jubilee J+H: 12-1-4-2 Turf: 36-4-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-3 Last Win: 09/04/24 (118 Days)
Owner: Dennis Clayton And Ruth Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 58	 $8.5	 Million Thanks	 1:46.20		  ........ 2¾........no match for easy winner
6 of 13	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $*4	 Berry Edge	 2:00.47		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 6	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 64.5	 $6.5	 Golden Myrrh	 1:39.52		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on
7 of 9	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $--	 Distinction	 1:49.60		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 14	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $9.5	 Bowood	 1:38.16		  ........ 2¾.....no chance with leading duo

7 JEWEL MAKER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 75-9-8-9 Prize Money: $82,878
Jockey: Mrs Emily Roberts WT: 59.5 Good: 40-5-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sapphire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-5 Last Win: 19/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $--	 Chilled Out	 2:11.48		  ........ 4¾......... kept on same pace final
6 of 8	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 3]	 A Fielding	 55.5	 $17	 Life On The Rocks	 2:11.00		  ........ 8½........................never nearer
6 of 11	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 1]	 Mr T Easterby	 68.5	 $8.5	 Humble Spark	 2:12.83		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $--	 This Years Love	 1:45.76	 	 .......... ½.. stayed on to lead close home
2 of 8	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 61	 $8.5	 Cloudy Skye	 1:43.85		  .......... ½.flattered by proximity to winner

8 AYR POET Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 4 Total: 57-9-11-13 Prize Money: $61,682
Jockey: Miss Megan Davies (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 44-7-7-9 Track: 4-0-1-0

9yo b uk g Fav: 12-4-2-3 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Jabbara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-9-10-11 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/09/23 (318 Days)
Owner: The Reluctant Suitor’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 65.5	 $5	 Life On The Rocks	 2:09.39		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 50.5	 $23	 Euchen Glen	 2:49.58		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 12	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 2]	 Amie Waugh	 54.5	 $--	 Sea The Thunder	 2:23.47		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 08Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	10]	 Lauren Young	 61.5	 $9	 We Still Believe	 2:08.25	 	 ........ 7¾...........................no chance
6 of 7	 22Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 3]	 Lauren Young	 53.5	 $11	 It’s All About You	 2:50.48		  ........ 8¼........................ soon beaten
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R10 05 Aug 2024 | Carlisle | VANESSA LANA BROWN APPRECIATION HANDICAP
Distance: 1566m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
2:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 453812
	 2	 783922
	 3	 700578
	 4	 966425
	 5	 101955
	 6	 006618
	 7	 748965
	 8	 387667
	 9	 463570
	10	 789180
	11	 09926

LITTLE TED
WHATWOULDYOUKNOW
TASEVER
THE NAVIGATOR
ELETTARIA (IRE)
MORE DIAMONDS (IRE)
INSPIRING SPEECHES (IRE)
RETIREMENT BECKONS
MR COCO BEAN (USA)
AMAZING WINNIE (IRE)
CHRIS’S MATE

68.5
67.5
67.5
67
66
66
65
64
63.5
62
60.5

6
2
7
1
9
11
10
8
4
3
5

MRS EMILY ROBERTS
F MCMANOMAN
S OSBORNE
AMIE WAUGH
GINA MANGAN
MISS S SHEPARD  1.5 
JOANNA MASON
LAURA PEARSON
MILLIE WONNACOTT
LOUISE AKEHURST  1.5 
PAULA MUIR

T EASTERBY
N TINKLER
P MORRIS
D SAYER
J WAINWRIGHT
JAMES HORTON
M DODS
MISS L PERRATT
HELEN CUTHBERT
K RYAN
MR W G HARRISON

7
9
4
9
5
5
3
9
10
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
F
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
UK

57
55
55
53
51
51
56
47
45
49
46

	71-�7�-9-13
	74-�12�-10-4
	19-�0�-3-2
	76-�10�-7-10
	18-�2�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	84-�10�-7-12
	82-�7�-9-13
	11-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0

$58,028
$61,555
$13,796
$95,978
$9,836
$5,443
$2,192
$59,619
$58,224
$5,030
$1,768

	30-�3�-4-6
	25-�3�-3-1
	8-�0�-2-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	61-�10�-4-7
	28-�2�-2-7
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LITTLE TED Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 71-7-9-13 Prize Money: $58,028
Jockey: Mrs Emily Roberts WT: 68.5 Good: 48-7-6-9 Track: 6-0-0-3

7yo ch uk g Fav: 8-0-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-4-6
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Speedy utmost meg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Macleod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 56	 $--	 Garden Oasis	 1:39.42		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 10	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $5	 Makalu	 1:47.70		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
8 of 10	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 17	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 60	 $--	 Shahnaz	 1:57.67		  ......... 12...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 A Fielding	 62	 $4.3	 Fanzone	 1:54.14		  .......... ¾............................... readily
2 of 13	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 8]	 A Fielding	 57.5	 $*4.3	Barleybrown	 1:38.99		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides

2 WHATWOULDYOUKNOW Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 2 Total: 74-12-10-4 Prize Money: $61,555
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 67.5 Good: 19-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-3-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Holamo (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 23-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-1 Last Win: 25/08/21 (1076 Days)
Owner: Dearing Plastics Ltd & Mark Ingram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 56	 $41	 Coolree	 1:44.62		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 A Jary	 58	 $13	 Life On The Rocks	 2:17.14		  ........ 3¾............................. no extra
9 of 10	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 61	 $12	 Makalu	 1:47.70		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 11	 06Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 F Mcmanoman	 61.5	 $13	 Little Tiger	 2:09.69		  ........ 1¼............headed towards finish
2 of 12	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 61.5	 $9	 Jez Bomb	 1:53.10		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

3 TASEVER Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 7 Total: 19-0-3-2 Prize Money: $13,796
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 67.5 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Forever excel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ambrose Turnbull & John Cruces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 09Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 --	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 61	 $19	 Highfield Viking	 1:38.71	 	 ...... 46¾...................weakened 3f out
10 of 15	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 48	 [	17]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $15	 Coolree	 1:44.62		  ........ 5¾.................. never dangerous
5 of 11	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 55	 [	11]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $--	 Copper And Five	 1:40.22	 	 ........... 3......... no extra well inside final
7 of 13	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $8.5	 Lord Warburton	 2:14.00		  ...... 11¾........... never troubled leaders
8 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 36	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 60	 $13	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:44.51		  ......... 10.................. never dangerous

4 THE NAVIGATOR Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 1 Total: 76-10-7-10 Prize Money: $95,978
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 67 Good: 34-3-4-4 Track: 20-2-2-0

9yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Blessing (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/05/22 (812 Days)
Owner: Mr G H Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 6	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $13	 Jaminoz	 2:00.51		  ...... 22½......................soon tailed off
6 of 8	 05May24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $26	 My Little Queens	 2:26.97	 	 ........ 7¼................... no real progress
4 of 9	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	10]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $17	 Twoforthegutter	 2:34.21		  ........ 5¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 7	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 3]	 Archie Young	 58	 $--	 Twoforthegutter	 2:52.30		  ..........nk............................. just held
5 of 12	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 32	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $9	 Achnamara	 3:34.70		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
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5 ELETTARIA (IRE) Trainer: J Wainwright Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-0-1 Prize Money: $9,836
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 66 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rayon rouge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (311 Days)
Owner: John Wainwright Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 07Sep23	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 55.5	 $15	 Yeeeaah	 1:40.74		  ........... 5................ not trouble leaders
1 of 9	 29Sep23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 9]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $--	 Blame The Farrier	 1:27.56		  ........ 1¼........................... ridden out
9 of 12	 17Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 59	 $6.5	 The Caltonian	 1:26.91		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 9	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 62	 $26	 Twilight Jazz	 1:31.66		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
5 of 9	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 40	 [	10]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $6.5	 Alice’s Impact	 1:35.12		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 

6 MORE DIAMONDS (IRE) Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,443
Jockey: Miss S Shepard (a1.5) WT: 66 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Pellinore (USA) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (301 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs T Shepard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 25Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 6]	 Miss S Shepard	 66.5	 $41	 The New Marwan	 2:01.25		  ...... 12¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 1]	 Miss S Shepard	 65.5	 $19	 Voltaic	 1:47.51		  ...... 11¼...........................no danger
6 of 12	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 Miss S Shepard	 65	 $--	 Always Fearless	 1:49.72		  ........... 6...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 09Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 Miss S Shepard	 60	 $29	 Luna Magic	 2:00.21		  ..........nk.kept on well inside final furlong
8 of 11	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 2]	 Miss S Shepard	 62.5	 $17	 Liberated Lad	 2:11.87		  ...... 14½............ weakened over 2f out

7 INSPIRING SPEECHES (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,192
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 65 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Vallambrosa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Bardsley And Mr M Dods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Oct23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $13	 Invincible Molly	 1:17.06	 	 ........ 4½.............not pace to challenge
8 of 12	 07Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $--	 Magic Fluke	 1:13.05		  ........ 4½................never in contention
9 of 10	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $9.5	 Alfie Boy	 1:27.47	 	 ........ 9½.....................soon lost place
6 of 11	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 59	 $21	 Savvy Warrior	 1:28.56	 	 ........ 5¾........................never nearer
5 of 14	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	12]	 C Beasley	 58	 $--	 Havana Prince	 1:23.14	 	 ........... 3...............pressed for position 

8 RETIREMENT BECKONS Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 8 Total: 84-10-7-12 Prize Money: $59,619
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 64 Good: 48-7-5-8 Track: 6-1-1-1

9yo b uk g Fav: 8-3-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 61-10-4-7
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Mystical ayr (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-9-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 31/08/23 (340 Days)
Owner: Miss L A Perratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 54.5	 $13	 Ledger	 1:44.80		  ...... 11½..................... never involved
7 of 8	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 K S Mchugh	 54.5	 $6.5	 Golden Valour	 1:45.55		  ........ 3½............. faded well inside last
6 of 13	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 22	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $29	 Shahnaz	 1:47.23		  ........ 9¼..................... never involved
6 of 14	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 36	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $13	 Wheres The Crumpet	 1:41.48		  ........... 4............ one pace final furlong
7 of 9	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 8	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 55	 $15	 Roaring Ralph	 1:38.45		  ...... 14¼...................... never a factor

9 MR COCO BEAN (USA) Trainer: Helen Cuthbert Barrier: 4 Total: 82-7-9-13 Prize Money: $58,224
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott WT: 63.5 Good: 42-4-6-5 Track: 9-0-0-2

10yo b usa g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-2-7
Sire: Gio Ponti (USA) Dam: Ing ing (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/04/21 (1199 Days)
Owner: Miss Helen E Cuthbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $12	 Martin’s Brig	 1:48.60		  ........... 6...................... never a factor
3 of 8	 18Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $13	 Inexplicable	 1:42.39		  ........ 2¼.. just won battle for modest 3rd
5 of 7	 22Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $9	 Wheres The Crumpet	 2:14.09		  ........... 3........................ eased down
7 of 12	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $15	 Midnight Lion	 2:10.50		  ......... 10...... no impression final furlong
98 of 7	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 56	 $26	 Crazy Crackers	 2:17.34		  ........ 6½......................fell over 4f out

10 AMAZING WINNIE (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,030
Jockey: Louise Akehurst (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Vallecupa (ITY) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 4]	 Paula Muir	 56	 $11	 Arlington	 1:13.45		  ........ 9½.....hung badly right inside final
9 of 12	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 9	 [	13]	 S Gray	 55	 $--	 Diddy Man	 1:40.23		  ...... 15¾.....................never on terms
1 of 10	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 Louise Akehurst	 55	 $--	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:29.57		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
8 of 12	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	10]	 Louise Akehurst	 55	 $11	 Jesmond Dawn	 1:10.19		  ........... 8..................... never involved
13 of 14	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $15	 Wheres The Crumpet	 1:41.48		  ........ 9¼...........................weakened
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11 CHRIS’S MATE Trainer: Mr W G Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,768
Jockey: Paula Muir WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Seaperle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Sarah Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 17Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 16	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $--	 Golden Bungle	 1:24.55		  ......... 18...........well beaten over 1f out
9 of 14	 29Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 8]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $67	 Granny Budgie	 1:15.14		  ...... 11½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 08Jul23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 39	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $23	 The Good Biscuit	 1:12.32		  ........ 8¾..............made no impression 
2 of 6	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 54.5	 $--	 Phoenix Passion	 1:42.63		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
6 of 10	 17Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $*4.5	Tres Chic	 1:54.19		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong


